
LEGALNOTICES 
INVITATION TO BID 

No.386-75 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that 
the Las Vegas Metropolitan Police 
Commission, Clark County, State of 
Nevada, will receive sealed bids from 
qualified suppliers for the supplies or 

services indicated below, at the 
Office of the Clark County Purchasing 
Agent, Fourth Floor, Clark County 
Courthouse, 200 East Carson Street, 
Las Vegas, Nevada, until the hour of 
2:55 p.m. on the 23rd day of 
September, 1975 and said bids will be 

opened and.publicly read at 3:00 p.m. 
in the LVMPD Auditorium, Third 
Floor, Clark County Courthouse on 

the same day for: 
7,500 Manuals 
7,5001.D.Cards 

7,000 Certificates 

which must conform to specifications 
to be secured at the Office of the 
Purchasing Agent, at the above 
address, prior to the date set for the 
bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal 
guaranty in the form of cash, or a 

certified check, cashier's check, 
money order or a bid bond in favor of 
Clark County in the amount of not 
less than One Thousand Dollars 
($1,000.00). 

All bids must be submitted in a 

sealed envelope plainly marked, "Bid 
No. 386-75, Printing of Junior Police 
Manuals," with the name and ad- 
dress of the bidder in the upper left 
hand corner and accompanied by 
complete specifications for the items 
offered. 

By order of the Las Vegas Metro- 
politan Police Commission, Clark 
County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County 
Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of 
the Las Vegas Metropolitan 
Police Commission, Clark 
County, Nevada 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice, Sept. 18, 1975 

INVITATION TO BID 
No. 387-75 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that 
the Board of Commissioners, Clark 
County, State of Nevada, will receive 
sealed bids from qualified suppliers 
for the supplies or services indicated 
below, at the Office of the Clark 
County Purchasing Agent, Fourth 
Floor, Clark County Courthouse, 200 
East Carson Street, until the hour of 
2:5Sr p.m. on the 23rd day of 

September, 1975 and said bids will be 

opened and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. 
in the LVMPD Auditorium, Third 
Floor, Clark County Courthouse on 
the same day for: 

One (1) Module Ambulance 

which must conform to specifications 
to be secured at the Office of the 

Purchasing Agent, at the above 
address, prior to the date set for the 
bid opening. 

Bid proposals must be submitted on 

the form provided by Clark County 
and accompanied by a proposal 
guaranty the the form of cash, or a 

certified check, cashier’s check, 
money order or a bid bond in the 
amount of not less than five percent 
(5%) of the bid price. 

All bids must be submitted in a 

sealed envelope plainly marked, “Bid 
No. 387-75 (1) Module Ambulance,” 
with the name and address of the 
bidder in the upper left hand corner 
and accompanied by complete specif- 
ications for the items offered. 

By order of the Board of Commis- 
sioners, Clark County, Nevada. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County 
Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of 
the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners, Clark County, 
Nevada 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice, Sept. 18, 1975 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS 
AND OTHERS CONCERNED 

Pursuant to NRS 108.228, Nevada 
Statutes,notice is hereby given that 
on August 20, 1975, Contract Bid No. 
146-74, between the County of Clark 
and Federal Sign and Signal for 
furnishing of all necessary materials, 
labor and equipment, apparatus and 
transportation to complete construc- 
tion of Signings and Graphics, Phase 
III, at McCarran International Air- 

port, within Clark County, State of 
Nevada was accepted. 

All creditors having claims against 

within forty (40) days after accept- 
ance. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County 
Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of 
the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners, Clark 
County, Nevada 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice, Aug. 28, Sept 
4, 11 & 18, 1975 

NOTICE TO CREDITORS 
AND OTHERS CONCERNED 

Pursuant to NRS 108.228, Nevada 
Statutes, notice is hereby given that 
on August 20, 1975, Contract Bid No. 

182-74, between the County of Clark 
and Stewart Construction Company 
for furnishing all necessary materials 
labor, equipment, apparatus trans- 

portation to complete the relocation 
of the entrance/exit Road at McCar- 
ran International Airport, within 
Clark County, State of Nevada, was 

accepted. 
All creditors having claims against 
this contract must file their claims 
within forty days (40) days after 
acceptance. 

LORETTA BOWMAN, County 
Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of 
the Board of Clark County 
Commissioners, Clark 
County, Nevada 

Pub: Las Vegas Voice, Aug. 28, Sept. 
4, 11 & 18, 1975 

Support 
Voice 

Advertisers 

HELP WANTED 

CITY OF LAS VEGAS 

AUDITOR 
SALARY:$965 $1173. 

Any combination of training 
and experience equivalent to 

completion of two years of 

college with major work in 

accounting, and two years of 

responsible accounting or 

auditing experience, prefer- 
ably governmental. 

Filing Closes: September 
26, 1975 at 4:30 P.M. Per- 
sonnel Department, City of 
Las Vegas, 400 E. Stewart, 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 
386-6011. 

PARKING ENFORCEMENT 
OFFICER 

SALARY: $709 -$862. Any 
combination of training and 

experience equivalent to. 
graduation from high school 
and at least two years of 
difficult public contact work; 
must be in good physical 
condition. Minimum age 21. 
Possession of a valid Nevada 
driver’s license. 

Filing Closes: September 
23, 1975 at 4:30 P.M. 

Test Given: September 24, 
1975. Personnel Department, 
City of Las Vegas, 400 E. 
Stewart, Las Vegas Nevada 
89101. 386-6011. 
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY 

EMPLOYER 

COUNTY OF CLARK 

SOCIAL RESEARCH AIDE 

This is responsible techni- 
cal field work in gathering 
and organizing data. Work 
includes providing technical 
assistance to project super- 
visor and director and assist- 

ing in the development of 
new programs. Some knowl- 

edge of federal, state and 
local laws and federal grants 
relating to projects under 

investigation is desirable. 
Senior citizens are urged to 

apply. Minimum education 
and experience is graduation 
from high school; and two 

years experience in work 

involving frequent public 
contact. 

Salary range: $608 to $770 

per month. 
Necessary special require- 

ments are the possession of 
an automobile and a valid 
driver’s license. 

Filing closes Wednesday, 
September 24, 1975, at 5 
PM. 

Applications accepted at 

Clark County Personnel, 400 
Las Vegas Boulevard South, 
Second floor, Clark County 
courthouse Annex, Las Ve- 

gas, Nevada 89101. 
( 

An Affirmative Equal 
Opportunity Employer 

TRAIN FOR 
GOOD JOBS 

AIR 
CONDITIONING 

HEATING AND 
REFRIGERATION 

Lee Wilder's 

CLASSES BEGIN 
IMMEDIATELY 

• Approved for 
I V.A. Benefits 
S S ; • 

* Gov't Loons A 
Grants 

Available 

5 i •; ; : 
• Job Placement 

Assistance 
When you enroll & 

Upon Graduation 

* Only Accredited 
Private A/C School 

in Las Vegas 

648-1524 
2635 N. DECATUR B1VD 

CITY OF NLV 

UTILITY ENGINEER 

Salary Range: $14,577 
$20,639. Registration as a 

professional engineer in Ne- 
vada or ability to obtain same 

upon employment. College 
or university degree in civil 

engineering, and four years 
experience in design and 
construction of sanitation 
and related civil engineering 
projects. Valid engineer in 

training certificate may be 
substituted for college de- 

gree. 
Applicant selected must be 

a North Las Vegas resident 

upon employment. Send re- 

sume to: Personnel Direct- 
or, City of North Las Vegas. 
200 Civic Center Drive, No. 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89030. 

Filing Closes: September 
23. 1975. 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY 
EMPLOYER 

Do people really read 
VOICE want ads? You’re 
reading this one, aren’t 
you? 

Clinton 
Wright 

Photographer 
Ph. 870-3826 

appointments 
Any Time •AnyPlaci 

PORTRAITS 
Babies — Weddings 

color post cards 

photos for 

Xmas Cards 

Calendars 
Passports, Etc. 

X*wX»>AWA,.W.%V»V9Wir*V«- 

DISPLAY | 
ADVERTISING 

RATES 

Bat«i 
Agate line . $ *27. 
Column inch.. 3*26 
Quarter page (21 col. in.) • 68.50 
Half page (42 col. in.) •••• 125*00 
Full page (84 col. in.) .... 225*00 
Dbl. truck (2 facing pages) 400.00 
POLITICAL RATE .. $4.00 per'COL. IN. 
Back page (13 wk. min.) .... 300.00 
Guaranteed position .••• Add 10% 

Ads over 12" high will be charged as 

for 14" height. 

Color is available on back page an^ j 
center spread* Add 25% for each col- j 
or other than black (full page min- 

imum). 

Mechanical Ragulr #mants j 
Page size 6 columns by 14“ j 
Column width.... 1-5/8“ 
Space between columns . 1/8“ 
Printed by the photo-offset process* 

Advertising Deadlines 
Friday preceding date of issue 

(Note: camera-ready copy may be ac- 

cepted until noon Tuesday, provided 
space is reserved prior to deadline* 

AgancyFees 
Standard 15% agency fee is allowed 
if copy is camera-ready and payment 
is made within 15 days after billing 
date. 

648-2615 


